Update 07/09/2016 - mg_counter.gb.doc Page 1
Errors and omissions excepted.
MG – 4-digit large size displays for indoor use
  Counter
• red display of 0…9999 Digits (optional 5-8 digits)
• digit height 57 mm or 100 mm, 200 mm on demand
• Aluminium profile housing, protection class IP65
• built-on devices or panel meter

• Built-on enclosure
• Panel housing
• Order key options
M G - A C R 4 X. 0 3 0 3. X 1 2 B D 1 Built-on enclosure
M G - B C R 4 X. 0 3 0 3. X 1 2 B D 3 Panel housing                              EUR
                  5 200 mm LED                                                                                on request
                                    X Number of digits: 5-8 digits                                                     on request
                                    G Green LED
                                    X Further device types  on request
State physical unit by order on demand, e.g. kg.
  Order number EUR
 Supply (without options)
                57 mm 100-240 VAC MG-ACR41.0303.S12BD1 750,00
57 mm 18-36 VDC MG-ACR41.0303.712BD1 840,00
100 mm 100-240 VAC MG-ACR42.0303.S12BD1 1040,00
100 mm 18-36 VDC MG-ACR42.0303.712BD1 1130,00
57 mm 100-240 VAC MG-BCR41.0303.S12BD3 750,00
                                   57 mm 18-36 VDC MG-BCR41.0303.712BD3 840,00
100 mm 100-240 VAC MG-BCR42.0303.S12BD3 1040,00
100 mm 18-36 VDC MG-BCR42.0303.712BD3 1130,00
Large-size displays
Update 07/09/2016 - mg_counter.gb.doc Page 2
Errors and omissions excepted.
• Technical data
Dimensions Built-on housing 57 mm display: 316 mm x 124 mm x 82 mm (WxHxD)
  100 mm display: 526 mm x 176 mm x 82 mm (WxHxD)
 Fixing via fixing flange at the back
 Housing material Aluminium, black, powder-coated
 Protection IP65
Connection Type of plug circular plug-in connector Binder-Series 693
 Cable admission PG9 (6.0 … 9.5 mm)
 Protection class IP65
 Mechanic durability  > 500 contact durability
 Connection type screws
Terminal A Number of poles 3 + PE
 Cable cross section 0.5…2.5 mm (AWG 20…14)
 Rating voltage 400 V
 Rating current 12 A
 Terminal B & C Number of poles 7
 Cable cross section 0.34…1.5 mm (AWG 22…16)
 Rating voltage 250 V
 Rating current 8 A
Dimensions Panel housing 57 mm display: W 316 mm x H 124 mm x D 104 mm
  100 mm display: W 526 mm x H 176 mm x D 104 mm
 Panel cut-out 57 mm display: W 310.0 x H 118.0+/-0.5 mm
  100 mm display: W 520.0 x H 176.0+/-0.5 mm
 Fixing screw-/clamp fixing
 Housing material Aluminium, black, powder-coated
 Protection Front IP65, Connection IP00
Connection Terminal type 15-pole removable screw clamp for in- and outputs for conductor diameter up to 1.5 mm2
Weight 57 mm display approx. 3.0 kg
 100 mm display approx. 5.0 kg
Display Display 7-segment LED
 Digit height 57 mm, 100 mm
 Segment colour red
 Number of digits 4 digits
 Display range -999…9999
 Overflow indication of horizontal bars at the top
 Underflow indication of horizontal at the bottom
 Display time 0.1…10.0 seconds
 Area Indoor
Input Pulse rate 10.000 pulses/s max
  30 pulses at active attenuation
 Input resistance approx. 5 kOhm
 Input voltage ± 5...24 V